NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2025-528:

- (1) On page 1, line 24, strike "AUDIT AND";
- (2) On page 2, line 6, strike "the PSG Council allocated";
- (3) On page 2, line 6, after "micro-grants" insert "were awarded";
- (4) On page 2, lines 11-15, strike "Chapter 118 (City Grants), Part 1 (General Provisions), Part 2 (Disbursement of City Grants), Part 3 (Administration of City Grants), Part 4 (Disallowance of Expenditures) and Part 5 (Liability and Loss of Entitlement or Eligibility for City Grants), Ordinance Code" and insert "a Request for Proposal process";
- (5) On page 2, line 24, after "Ordinance Code" insert ",";
- (6) On page 2, line 29, <u>strike</u> "grants or other" and <u>insert</u> "Chapter 118 grants or";
- (7) On page 3, line 12, strike "audits and";
- (8) On page 3, line 12, strike "during" and insert "for";
- (9) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1706066-v2-2025-528 NCSPHS Amd.docx